



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

Shendra Siemens Kamgar/Karmachari Sanghatna  
Through its authorized signatory ..APPLICANT

VERSUS

M/s Siemens Limited ..RESPONDENT

....

Mr. B.R. Kawre, Advocate for applicant  
Mr. Y.R. Marlapalle, Advocate for respondent

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.  
DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2021

PER COURT :

Learned counsel for the applicant informs that senior counsel is going to workout the matter and he has requested to adjourn it for 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

2. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )

SSD