



fmp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9297 OF 2019 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019

Shendra Siemens Kamgar/ Karmachari
Sanghatna ... APPLICANT

VERSUS

M/s Siemens Limited ... RESPONDENT

.....
Shri B.R. Kawre, Advocate for applicant
Shri Y.R. Marlapalle, Advocate for respondent
.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2021

PER COURT :

Mr. Kawre, learned counsel for the applicant informs that the learned Senior Counsel could not make it to the Court due to pre-occupation. He seeks time until 2nd February 2021. He makes a statement that, if on the given date learned Senior Counsel could not make it to the Court, then he will work out the matter. With this understanding, S.O. for 2nd February 2021, at 2.30 p.m.

**(R. G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE**

fmp/-