



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

Shendra Siemens Kamgar/Karmachari Sanghatna ..APPLICANT

VERSUS

M/s Siemens Limited ..RESPONDENT

....

Mr. B.R. Kawre, Advocate for applicant

Mr. Sudhri Talsania, Advocate h/f Mr. Y.R. Marlapalle, Advocate for
respondent

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 02nd FEBRUARY, 2021

PER COURT :

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks two weeks' time to file
affidavit of each and every workmen in terms of Section 17-B of the Industrial
Disputes Act, 1947.

2. Stand over to 16th February, 2021.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD