



2022:BHC-AUG:22984

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9297 OF 2019 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019

Shendra Siemens Kamgar/
Karmahari Sanghatana ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/s Siemens Limited ... RESPONDENT

.....
Shri B.R. Kawre, Advocate for petitioner
Shri Y.R. Marlapalle, Advocate for respondent

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2021

ORDER :

The applicant has produced on record affidavits of 99 workers. Same are taken on record. Stand over to 9th March 2021.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

fmp/-