



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

Shendra Siemens Kamgar/Karmachari Sanghatna ..APPLICANT

VERSUS

M/s Siemens Limited ..RESPONDENT

....

Mr. B.R. Kawre, Advocate for applicant

Mr. Y.D. Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Mr. V.R. Marlapalle, Advocate for respondent

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 09th MARCH, 2021

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time. Learned counsel for the applicant objects.

2. Since the respondent has to respond to ninety nine affidavits, it needs reasonable time. Stand over to 06th April, 2021, as a last chance.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD