



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

5 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9297 OF 2019
IN WP/5290/2019

SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA THROUGH
SECRETARY
VERSUS
SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS FACTORY INCHARGE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kawre B.R.
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Y. R. Marlapalle.

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 15.11.2021.

PER COURT :

This is an application under Section 17B of the Industrial Dispute Act by the respondent Union in a petition filed by the Company challenging the Award passed by the Industrial Tribunal.

2. The learned advocate for the petitioner submits that since the Company was foreseeing some kind of amicable settlement to the dispute it has not filed any affidavit in reply up till now. If the respondent Union still insists for decision on this application, the Company may be permitted to file it within a reasonable time.

3. The learned advocate for the respondent Union submits that though at some point of some some talks were going on those have not materialized and it is keen to get the Civil application decided at the earliest.

4. Let the petitioner Company file its affidavit in reply to the Civil



05 CA 9297

2022:BHC-AUG:22984

Application on or before the next date by serving a copy in advance to the other side. The other side may thereupon file its affidavit in rejoinder, if any, by serving its copy to the learned advocate for the Company.

5. Stand over to 10.12.2021.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-