



2022:BHC-AUG:22984

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9297 OF 2019

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019

(Shendra Siemens Kamgar/Karmachari Sanghatana through Secretary Vs.
Siemens Ltd., through its Factory Incharge)

.....

Mr. B.R. Kawre, Advocate for the applicant

Mr. Y.R. Marlapalle, Advocate for the respondent

.....

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10.12.2021

PER COURT :

By way of last chance, the respondent is granted time of one week for filing affidavit. If no affidavit/reply is filed, the matter shall proceed as it is.

Stand over to 17.12.2021.

[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE

npj/CA9297-2019.odt