



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9297 OF 2019
IN WP/5290/2019

SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA
THROUGH SECRETARY
VERSUS
SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS FACTORY INCHARGE

Mr.B.R.Kawre, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr.Y.R.Marlapalle, Advocate for the respondent.

(CORAM : BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

DATE : JANUARY 24, 2022

PER COURT :

1. At the outset, the order dated 12/01/2022 needs a rectification in paragraph No.1 where it is recorded that the Complaint (ULP) No.34/2019 is filed after institution of the writ petition, instead it ought to be recorded as “Complaint (ULP) No.34/2019 is filed before filing of the writ petition”. Paragraph No.1 of the order dated 12/01/2022 shall stand corrected accordingly.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner infurtherance of the direction dated 12/01/2022 placed on record an order passed below



- 2 -

Exh.U-12 by the Industrial Court at Aurangabad in Complaint (ULP) No.34/2019, which record that the application filed by him claiming prayer clause “C” in Complaint (ULP) No.34/2019 is deleted. The order passed by the Member, Industrial Court, Aurangabad on 21.01.2022 is taken on record and marked “X” for identification.

3. My attention is invited to an order passed by this Court while issuing notice in the writ petition wherein an indication is given to the effect that the writ petition is to be heard finally at the stage of admission, the respective counsels state that they would argue the writ petition finally on 07/02/2022.

4. Stand over to 07/02/2022 for final hearing.

(BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)