



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019**

Shendra Siemens Kamgar/Karmachari  
Sanghatana through Secretary .. Applicants

**Versus**

Siemens Ltd. Through its Factory  
Incharge .. Respondent

Shri B. R. Kawre, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Shri Y. R. Marlapalle for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 14TH NOVEMBER, 2022.**

**FINAL ORDER :**

. In view of disposal of Writ Petition No. 5290 of 2019,  
nothing survives in the present civil applications. The civil  
applications as such are disposed of.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**