



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019**  
**IN WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019**

**SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA**  
**THROUGH SECRETARY**  
**VERSUS**  
**SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS FACTORY INCHARGE**

...

Mr. B.R. Kawre – Advocate for Applicant  
Mr. Y.R. Marlapalle – Advocate for Respondent

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**  
**DATE : 08.01.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Stand over to 20.01.2026, as a last chance.

**[ SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE ]**  
**JUDGE**